Comfort and Performance
The Sandman Duo™ Bi-level device was designed with your patients in
mind to help them comply with their therapy comfortably and
consistently. The Sandman Duo device's Adaptive Pressure Stability
means the device responds quickly and accurately to your patient’s
demands throughout the night, to greatly reduce common pressure
spikes and drops during the breathing cycle. It also employs our unique
Humid Control+ which provides consistent humidification levels

•	Only one cord for Bi-level and heated humidifier
•	Ability to run on an external battery
Ordering Information
Product	O rder number
Sandman Duo Bi-level	 M-114803-US
Sandman Duo Bi-level with HH	 M-114823-US
Sandman DuoST Bi-level	 M-114804-US
Sandman Duo ST Bi-level HH	 M-114824-US
Sandman CPAP cover	 M-314830-06
Carrying case	 M-814805-00
Water chamber kit (includes base, cover and gasket)	 M-314810-00
Air intake filter (foam, reusable)	 M-414840-06
High efficiency filter (disposable)	 M-414841-07
Filter Holder Kit	 M-314820-02
Memory card	 M-214830-00
Memory Card Reader	 M-214830-03
Sandman CPAP/Bi-level Software	 M-214830-12
Sandman CPAP/Bi-level Clinical Kit	 M-214830-13
Power supply cord	 M-660601-43
Cigarette lighter cable	 M-214530-01
Back-up battery	 Y-CGVP7120
RS232 Cable, 2m (6.56ft) (Not for use with Sandman Intro)	 M-214831-05
RS232 Cable. 15m (49.21ft) (Not for use with Sandman Intro)	 M-214831-04
USB Cable, 2m (6.56ft) (Not for use with Sandman Intro)	 M-214831-06
Oxygen adapter	 Y-616155-03B
Patient tubing, 22mm 1.8m (6ft)	 M-261000-04
Patient tubing, 22mm 2.6m (8ft)	 S-776274-00C
Patient manual	 M-148DFU04-00